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Fiscal Year=> 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 FY 2022

Total PTRP Amount 8.3$         25.4$      31.1$      41.4$      46.8$      52.1$      62.6$      75.1$      86.6$      

Increase in PTRP 8.3$         17.2$      5.6$         10.3$      5.4$         5.3$         10.6$      12.4$      11.6$      

SSA Rate 2.00% 4.00% 1.25% 2.25% 1.11% 1.00% 2.06% 2.30% 2.40%
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Property Tax Replacement Payment (PTRP)
Dollars in Millions

Fiscal 

Year

SSA - State 

Percent of 

Growth

Total - Per Pupil 

Increase

State Aid 

Portion 

Property Tax  

Replacement 

Payment  

(PTRP) Portion

Additional Levy 

(Property Tax) 

Portion

State Cost 

Per Pupil 

Amount

87.5% 

Foundation Level 

Per Pupil 

Amount

PTRP Per 

Pupil 

Amount

Additional 

Levy  (Prop. 

Tax) Per 

Pupil 

Amount

Annual Cost 

of PTRP 

Provision

Total  

Cumulative 

Cost of PTRP 

Provision

FY 2013* 2.00% 118$                       103$             -$                    15$                        6,003$            5,253$                    -$              750$                -$                -$                 

FY 2014 2.00% 120$                       105$             15$                      -$                       6,121$            5,356$                    15$                750$                8,256,691$    8,256,691$    

FY 2015 4.00% 245$                       214$             31$                      -$                       6,366$            5,570$                    46$                750$                17,147,956$ 25,445,353$  

FY 2016 1.25% 80$                         70$               10$                      -$                       6,446$            5,640$                    56$                750$                5,549,745$    31,078,570$  

FY 2017 2.25% 145$                       127$             18$                      -$                       6,591$            5,767$                    74$                750$                10,071,627$ 41,405,579$  

FY 2018 1.11% 73$                         64$               9$                        -$                       6,664$            5,831$                    83$                750$                5,070,818$    46,764,212$  

FY 2019 1.00% 72$                         ** 63$               9$                        -$                       6,736$            5,894$                    92$                750$                5,094,910$    52,081,298$  

FY 2020 2.06% 144$                       ** 126$             18$                      -$                       6,880$            6,020$                    110$             750$                10,251,641$ 62,648,919$  

FY 2021 2.30% 168$                       ** 147$             21$                      -$                       7,048$            6,167$                    131$             750$                12,036,379$ 75,084,077$  

FY 2022 2.40% 179$                       ** 157$             22$                      -$                       7,227$            6,324$                    153$             750$                12,458,523$ 86,643,361$  

Notes :

*FY 2013 was  the year prior to implementation of the PTRP provis ion

**The total  per pupi l  increase includes  the portion of the per pupi l  increase resulting from equity legis lation enacted in addition to SSA.

Impact of the Property Tax Replacement Payment (PTRP) Provision on Per Pupil Funding
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https://www.ia-sb.org/docs/default-source/newsroom/data-boost/databoost_sept17_2021_pt_relief971741a3-3cad-413f-bbed-c9004883add3.pdf?sfvrsn=42ecc976_3
https://www.ia-sb.org/docs/default-source/toolbox/financial-tools/school-finance-data/fy-2022/fy22_dcpp_scpp_foundationlevel_dcpp_breakouttablee279626c-8bd4-408a-a8b8-256c53a0eabe.xls?sfvrsn=a3d61f46_3
https://www.ia-sb.org/docs/default-source/toolbox/financial-tools/school-finance-data/fy-2022/fy22_proptaxrelief1fe84ec6-79b3-4f6b-94af-c35684f15648.xls?sfvrsn=de26d707_3

